509026886 02/13/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI823637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHELDON KAVESH	01/07/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	855 S. MINT STREET		
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES GROUP		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28202		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE41268

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (980)279-3118

**Email:** patentservices-us@honeywell.com,rrobertsjr@robertspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Jamie Rajkumar Address Line 1: 855 S. MINT STREET

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES GROUP

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H27117-US-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Roberts
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2025

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=H27117-RE Assignment#page1.tiff source=H27117-RE Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 509026886 REEL: 070210 FRAME: 0266

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H27117 (4820)

WHEREAS, SHELDON KAVESH, 16 N. Pond Road Whippany, New Jersey 07981

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SOLUTION SPINNING OF UHMW POLY(ALPHA-OLEFIN) WITH RECOVERY AND RECYCLING OF VOLATILE SPINNING SOLVENT

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this    Muldin   Hune	Day of <u>TANUARY</u> 2005	2005
SHELDON KAVESH		Ш
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	Day of,	2005
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	Day of ,	2005
	,	

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 070210 FRAME: 0267

STATE OF July	yersey_	)		
COUNTY OF THE	rus_	) ss.: )		
	n this 1 the day of	JENONY, SHELDON KAVESI		personally appeared
to me kňown and known	to me to be the individual	Describ	ed in and who executed th	ne foregoing instrument,
and he a	cknowledged to me that	he A Exe	cuted the same.	
[SEAL]		Luj	L. Oderk	No. 1. 1.
		My commission expire	es:	Notary Public
STATE OF		) ) ss.:	NOTARY PUBLIC	IBRAHAM OF NEW JERSEY Opires April 1, 2008
COUNTY OF		)		
O	On this day of	, ,	2005 before me	personally appeared
to me known and known	n to me to be the individua	l Describ	ped in and who executed t	he foregoing instrument,
and he ;	acknowledged to me that	he Exe	cuted the same.	
[SEAL]			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public
	·	My commission expir	es:	
STATE OF		)		
loo/ANP		) ss.:		
COUNTY OF		. )		**
C	On this day of		2005 before me	e personally appeared
to me known and know	n to me to be the individua	l Descri	bed in and who executed t	he foregoing instrument,
	acknowledged to me that			
[SEAL]			A 1.3 imposes	7. Yo. 1.1.
		My commission expir	res:	Notary Public
	<b>2</b> ≥ _	8 F		
	A H	S S	<u>©</u>	nc. d 334
HS	NO J Y		482	nal In Roa 238
X E	IATI	0 0 0	E	igeti atior dge VA
X   Me			27.1	a Sz tern ds E jhts,
Assignment	OF THE NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF		10 pp	Virginia Szigeti well Internation Il Woods Edge al Heights, VA
Assignment SHELDON KAVESH		Σ Ω     N	L	Viu
SH	TO VEYWELL INTERNATIONAL I SINTION: DLUTION SPINNING OF UHM		<b>=</b>	Virginia Szigeti Honeywell International Inc. 15801 Woods Edge Road Colonial Heights, VA 23834
	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. INVENTION: SOLUTION SPINNING OF UHMW	RECOVERY AND RECYCLING OF VOLATILE SPINNING SOLVENT	Honeywell File: H27117 (4820)	<u> </u>
	HOP NVE	器 >	퉏	
	RESASSIVE	1		

**REEL: 070210 FRAME: 0268**